Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Overdraft Facility

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited
(“the Bank”) ( g 9) Securities Margin Account

31 March 2025

This product is an overdraft facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter* for the final terms of your overdraft facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

*Offer letter refers to the “Share Margin Account Application” and “Rules: Securities Margin
Account”

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest
Rate

The following annualised rates apply to overdraft facilities falling within
the respective loan amount brackets below:
A) For Loan* in HKD

Loan Amount # Annualised interest rate (or range
of annualised interest rate)
Up to HK$ 5,000 2.80% below HKD Prime rate to
i 0
Above HK$ 5,000 and up HKD Prime rate plus 2.25%
to HK$ 20,000 The interest rate for the loan is not

subject to a cap and thus may

Above HK$ 20,000 and subject to higher interest rate risk.

up to HK$ 100,000
Above HK$ 100,000

B) For Loan” in CNY

Loan Amount # Annualised interest rate (or range
of annualised interest rate)

Up to CNY¥ 5,000 1.42% below CNY Prime rate to
CNY Prime rate plus 0.00%

Above CNY¥ 5,000 and
up to CNY¥ 20,000 The interest rate for the loan is not

subject to a cap and thus may
Above CNY¥ 20,000 and . . . .
up to CNY¥ 100,000 subject to higher interest rate risk.

Above CNY¥ 100,000

#Loan Amount is the debit balance of cash balance for each currency of
securities margin account.

The interest rate in our “Share Margin Account Application” of your loan
may change during the tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Latest rate and other details of the “Prime” for each currency is published
on the Bank’s website.

HKD Prime rate:
[https://mwww.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/hkprime.html]




CNY Prime rate:
[https://mww.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/cnyprime.html]

Annualised Overdue / HKD Prime rate plus 10% or overnight HIBOR (whichever is higher) on
Default Interest Rate overdue sums in HKD.

CNY Prime rate plus 10% or overnight HIBOR (whichever is higher) on
overdue sums in CNY.

Interest accrues on all sums payable by you from the due date or, if
earlier, the date we paid the sum on your behalf to the date of actual
repayment (before and after judgment). Such interest is calculated for
the actual number of days divided by 360 (for CNY) or 365 (for HKD) and
will be compounded monthly.

Overlimit Interest Rate The following will be applied to your overlimit amount of overdraft facility
if your current loan balance exceeds the credit limit of the loan:

HKD Prime rate plus 10% or overnight HIBOR (whichever is higher) on
overdraft amount in HKD exceeding the overdraft limit granted.

CNY Prime rate plus 10% or overnight HIBOR (whichever is higher) on
overdraft amount in CNY exceeding the overdraft limit granted.

Repayment Frequency This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Periodic Repayment This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Amount
Total Repayment Amount | A) For Loan in HKD
Loan Amount Total repayment amount” for
the interest rate specified
above
HK$ 5,000 HK$ 5,030.82
HK$ 20,000 HK$ 20,123.29
HK$ 100,000 HK$ 100,616.44

B) For Loanin CNY

Loan Amount Total repayment amount” for
the interest rate specified
above

CNY¥ 5,000 CNY¥ 5,022.08

CNY¥ 20,000 CNY¥ 20,088.33

CNY¥ 100,000 CNY¥ 100,441.67

The tables above are provided for illustrative purposes only and show
the total repayment amount under specific conditions, assuming that (1)
the loan amount remains unchanged; (2) the annualized interest rate of
this loan in different currency is HKD Prime rate +2.25% and CNY Prime
rate plus 0.00% respectively; (3) the HKD Prime rate is 5.250% and CNY
Prime rate is 5.300%; (4) both HKD Prime rate and CNY Prime rate
remains unchanged and (5) the loan period is 30 days.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from the Bank’s
website




[https://www.bochk.com/en/home/calculators/gbfsecuritiesmargin.html].

Fees and Charges

Annual Fee / Fee Not Applicable
Late Payment Fee and Not Applicable
Charge

Overlimit Handling Fee Not Applicable

Returned Cheque Not Applicable
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge

Additional Information

1. You should always monitor the position of your securities margin account. If there is a margin call,
customers have the responsibility to pay the amount of the margin call promptly.

2. Ifthe margin ratio is higher than the top up level (above 100%), you are required to deposit additional
margin to restore the required margin ratio to 100% or below. If the margin ratio reaches the stop
loss level (120% or above), the Bank will force sell securities of the securities margin account to
restore the margin ratio to 100% or below without prior notice to you.

3. If you fail to deposit additional margin in a timely manner as required by the Bank, the Bank may
force sell the securities according to the relevant terms and conditions without prior notice to you. If
the margin ratio remains above 100% for 6 consecutive calendar days (count as at Hong Kong time
5:00pm), it will be interpreted as failure to deposit the margin call amount immediately as required
by the Bank.

4. Interest will be accrued on daily basis and posted to the cash balance on the last day of each month.




Reference Information

Historical Changes of
Interest Rate Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
historical movement of the interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.

A) HKD Prime Rate

Historical Changes of HKD Prime Rate
(2022-2025)
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5.875%

The highest Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate noted in the past 3 years is
5.875%.

B) CNY Prime Rate

Historical Changes of CNY Prime Rate
(2022-2025)

6.000%

5.000%
40005 5.300%
3.000%
2.000%
1.000%
0.000%
\q}‘fﬁ/ VQ&:OI \0\59/ I > \@‘\/{b v‘?&ﬁ?} \&:{,” o“ég: \?foﬂ/ VQ&V \&ﬂ? Oéﬂy \Q’éﬁo

The highest CNY Prime Rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.300%.

Periodic Repayment
Amount (lllustrative
Example)

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Total Repayment Amount
(Nlustrative Example)

(The following example illustrates the total repayment amount” based on
the highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)

A) For Loan in HKD

Total repayment amount™
based on the highest interest
rate noted in the past 3 years

HK$ 5,033.39

Loan Amount

HK$ 5,000




HK$ 20,000

HK$ 20,133.56

HK$ 100,000

HK$ 100,667.81

B) For Loan in CNY

Loan Amount

Total repayment amount™
based on the highest interest
rate noted in the past 3 years

CNY¥ 5,000

CNY¥ 5,022.08

CNY¥ 20,000

CNY¥ 20,088.33

CNY¥ 100,000

CNY¥ 100,441.67

»The tables above are provided for illustrative purposes only and show
the total repayment amount under specific conditions, assuming that (1)
the loan amount remains unchanged; (2) the annualized interest rate of
this loan in different currency is HKD Prime rate +2.25% and CNY Prime
rate plus 0.00% respectively; (3) both HKD Prime rate and CNY Prime rate
remains unchanged and (4) the loan period is 30 days.

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevalil if there is any

inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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